

SC 384/23

STATE Vs. TINKU GUPTA

FIR No. 774/22

PS PIA

21.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

It is submitted by Reader of this Court that next date of hearing in the present case is **28.08.2023** and date has been inadvertently mentioned as 20.08.2023.

In view of above, be put up for PE on **28.08.2023**, the date fixed in the matter.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
21.08.2023