

SC 384/2023
STATE Vs. TINKU GUPTA
FIR No. 774 /2022
PS (Patpar Ganj Industrial Area)

27.05.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Bali, Ld. LAC for accused.

Examination-in-chief of PW-6 HC Deepak has been recorded partly. His further examination-in-chief has been deferred as remaining case property i.e. shirt of victim is still lying in FSL.

Director, FSL is directed to expedite the report on or before next date of hearing because trial is held up for want of the case property. The SHO concerned is also directed to make endeavor to get the report, expeditiously and produce the case property on the next date of hearing.

IO/ASI Balbir Singh is also present and discharged unexamined today as other witnesses have to be examined first, in the present case.

Dr. Sandeep is served for today.

Put up at 2.00 p.m. for his evidence.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27.05.2024 (pm)

Contd. on page 2

(At 2.00 p.m.)

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Bali, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-7 Dr. Sandeep has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22.08.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

27.05.2024 (pm)