

SC 384/2023
STATE Vs. TINKU GUPTA
FIR No.774 /2022
PS (Patpar Ganj Industrial Area)

22.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Pr.: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

IO/ASI Balbir Singh is present today and filed his report duly forwarded by SHO, stating therein that supplementary chargesheet in respect of FSL result has been filed before the Ld. MM on 01.07.2024.

No other PW is present today.

As directed, put up for purpose already fixed on **25.10.2024.**

(Reader)
22.08.2024