

SC 384/2023

STATE Vs. TINKU GUPTA

FIR No. 774/2022

PS (Patpar Ganj Industrial Area)

06.03.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Bali, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-8 Manisha Upadhyay and PW-9 HC Jag Soran have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

HC Deepak and IO/ASI Balbir Singh are also present and discharged unexamined today as public witness has to be examined in case bearing SC 695/2024, State vs. Salman @ Shokeen, FIR No. 194/2024, PS Geeta Colony.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.05.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
06.03.2025 (pm)