

SC No.384/2023
STATE Vs. TINKU GUPTA
FIR No.774/2022
PS (Patparganj Industrial Area)

20.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Dr. Darvesh Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Ashwani Kumar Bali, LAC for the accused.

IO ASI Balbir Singh is present.

PW HC Deepak is present.

Put up on 13.10.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Reader)/20.08.2025