

SC no.384/2023
STATE Vs. TINKU GUPTA
FIR No.774/2022 (Patpar Ganj Industrial Area)

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused is on bail.

Sh. Ashwani Kumar Bali, Id. counsel for the
accused.

PW HC Deepak is present. Ld. Defence counsel
seeks short adjournment. PW HC Deepak is discharged
unexamined for today. He is bound down for the next date.

Put up for **05.01.2026** for DE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/13.10.2025