

**SC 384/2023
STATE VS. TINKU GUPTA
FIR NO.774/2022
PS PATPAR GANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA**

05.01.2026

**The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.**

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail alongwith Ld. LAC Sh. A.K. Bali.
IO/SI Balbir Singh.

PW Deepak Tyagi is present, but discharged
unexamined today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.03.2026**.

**(Reader)
05.01.2026**