

SC No. 384/2023
State vs. Tinku Gupta
FIR no. 774/2022
PS Patpar Ganj Industrial Area

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on bail with Sh. A.K. Bali, LAC.

PW-6 HC Deepak is served but not appeared today.

Statement of PW-11 ASI Balbir Singh recorded in examination in chief. His cross examination is deferred as counsel for accused wants to cross examine PW-11 ASI Balbir Singh with PW-6 HC Deepak together as they both accompanied with each other during investigation.

Put up this matter on **19.08.2026** for remaining PE. Let PW-6 HC Deepak and PW-11 ASI Balbir Singh be summoned for the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/25.05.2026